pITEM NO.19 COURT NO.5 SECTION IVA SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC No(s).

3493/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09/12/2014 in WA No. 414/2014 passed by the High Court Of Chhatisgarh At Bilaspur)

KESHAV PRASAD SHUKLA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH AND ORS. Respondent(s) I.A. 1/2016(with c/delay in filing SLP and office report) Date : 29/06/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today. CORAM :

HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kumar Shivam, Adv. Ms. Tulika Mukherjee, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Perused the letter. The matter is adjourned for two weeks, as prayed for. (DEEPAK MANSUKHANI) (RAJINDER KAUR) COURT MASTER COURT MASTER