## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR.RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 27723/2016

KESHAV PRASAD SHUKLA Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and exemption from filing O.T. and permission to file additional documents and office report)

Date: 14/02/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Kumar Anurag Singh, Adv.

Ms.Tulika Mukherjee, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Avanish Rathi, Adv.

Mr. Apoorv Kurup, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Bansal, Adv.

Mr. C. D. Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

All the respondents shall be at liberty to file the counter affidavit within a period of four weeks.

List the matter again on 30.03.2017.

(RAJESH KUMAR GOEL) Registrar

SB