LISTING ON 30.03.2017 REGISTRAR COURT NO. 2 ITEM NO. 35

SEC.IV-A

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 27723 OF 2016 AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 1 & 2

(Applications for condonation of delay in filing and refiling the SLP)

Keshav Prasad Shukla

...Petitioner

-Versus-

State of M.P. & Ors.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Registrar Court on 14.02.2017 with an office report dated 11.02.2017, when the following Order was passed:

"All the respondents shall be at liberty to file the counter affidavit within a period of four weeks.

List the matter again on 30.03.2017."

It is submitted that M/s C.D. Singh & Apoorv Kurup, Advocates of Respondent Nos. 1 and 2-3, respectively, have not filed counter affidavit, so far.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Registrar Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 29th day of March, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Ms. Tulika Mukherjee, Advocate

142, New Lawyers' Chambers

Mr. C.D. Singh, Advocate

A-394, Defence Colony, New Delhi-24

Mr. Apoorv Kurup, Advocate

A2/141, Safdarjung Enclave, N.Delhi-29

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

рс4