```
\222ITEM NO.35 REGISTRAR COURT. 2 SECTION IVA
```

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 27723/2016 KESHAV PRASAD SHUKLA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling

SLP and exemption from filing O.T. and permission to file

additional documents and office report)

Date : 30/03/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Kumar Anurag Singh, Adv.

Ms. Tulika Mukherjee, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr

Mr. Ashish Kumar Sinha, Adv. Mr. Apoorv Kurup, Adv. Mr. Rahul Rajput, Adv. Mr. C. D. Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Four weeks time as last chance is given to the respondent

Nos.1-3 to file the counter affidavit.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court as per rules after

expiry of four weeks.

(M V RAMESH) Registrar

SB