SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SANJAY PARIHAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 27723/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09-12-2014 in WA No. 414/2014 passed by the High Court Of Chhatisgarh At Bilaspur)

KESHAV PRASAD SHUKLA

ITEM NO.27

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 11-07-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Tulika Mukherjee, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. C. D. Singh, AOR Mr. Apoorv Kurup, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

As informed by the concerned branch the matter has been deleted as the same is wrongly listed.

> (SANJAY PARIHAR) Registrar

MG