SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 27723/2016

KESHAV PRASAD SHUKLA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 06-02-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR [IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kumar Shivam, Adv.

Ms. Stuti Vatsa, Adv.

Ms. Tulika Mukherjee, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Apoorv Kurup, AOR

Ms. Nidhi Mittal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

By way of last opportunity, one week's time is granted to the petitioner to cure the defects in the application for substitution, failing which the same stands dismissed.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR