SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 27723/2016

KESHAV PRASAD SHUKLA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(and ΙA No.21006/2018-XTRA FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON ΙA 1/2016 ON IA 2/2016 FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING 95132/2017 FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ΙA ON FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON ΙA 95134/2017 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 95137/2017)

Date: 26-03-2018 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kumar Anurag Singh, Adv.

Mr. Kumar Shivaam, Adv.

Ms. Stuti Vatsa, Adv.

Ms. Tulika Mukherjee, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Apoorv Kurup, AOR
Ms. Nidhi Mittal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Delay of 210 days in filing the application for substitution is condoned.

Application for substitution is allowed.

Applications for exem. from filing O.T. and setting aside abatement are allowed.

(SHASHI SAREEN) AR CUM PS (SAROJ KUMARI GAUR) BRANCH OFFICER